

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3722 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 22, after "if" insert "a county human services agency, in accordance with  
1.3 criteria established by the commissioner, determines that"

1.4 Page 3, line 7, after "Program" insert "or the Supplemental Nutritional Assistance  
1.5 Program"

1.6 Page 3, delete line 8 and insert:

1.7 "(10) receiving treatment for a substance abuse disorder in a residential or inpatient  
1.8 setting, or receiving treatment for a substance use disorder for at least ten hours per week  
1.9 in an outpatient setting.

1.10 (d) The commissioner shall develop standard exemption forms that health care  
1.11 professionals must complete, in order for a person to apply for an exemption from the work  
1.12 and community engagement requirement on the basis of being medically frail or physically  
1.13 or mentally unfit for employment. A person seeking these exemptions must submit a  
1.14 completed form to the county human services agency.

1.15 (e) Enrollees who are exempt from the work and community engagement requirement  
1.16 due to receiving an exemption under this subdivision shall report any changes related to  
1.17 their exemption status within ten days of the change to the county human services agency.  
1.18 The agency must redetermine eligibility for the exemption when a change in exemption  
1.19 status is reported, and at the time of the enrollee's annual renewal."

1.20 Page 3, line 11, delete "after the first" and delete "of program" and insert "after medical  
1.21 assistance" and after "eligibility" insert "is approved"

1.22 Page 3, line 11, after the period insert "The commissioner may provide one or more  
1.23 30-day extensions from the requirement that an individual must meet the work and  
1.24 community engagement requirement beginning three months after medical assistance

2.1 eligibility is approved, if the commissioner determines that the individual is making a good  
2.2 faith effort to establish an exemption."

2.3 Page 3, line 13, after "and" insert "engages in any one, or a combination of, the following  
2.4 activities for at least 80 hours per month"

2.5 Page 3, line 15, delete ", for at least 80 hours per month"

2.6 Page 3, line 17, delete everything after "of" and insert "these activities"

2.7 Page 3, line 18, delete "hours per month"

2.8 Page 4, line 25, delete "30-day period." and insert "calendar month. Medical assistance  
2.9 benefits shall be reinstated the first day of the month following the month for which the  
2.10 individual has satisfied the work and community engagement requirement."

2.11 Page 4, line 27, delete everything after "effective" and insert "January 1, 2020, or upon  
2.12 federal approval of the waiver requested under subdivision 1, whichever is later."

2.13 Page 4, line 28, delete "subdivision 1."

2.14 Amend the title accordingly